

Proclamation

WHEREAS: PEST CONTROL OPERATORS HELP TO PROTECT THE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING OF US

ALL, IN PLACES WE LIVE, WORK, AND PLAY; AND

WHEREAS: PEST CONTROL OPERATORS MAKE A VALUABLE CONTRIBUTION TO OUR SOCIETY BY

HELPING TO PREVENT THE SPREAD OF DISEASE; AND

WHEREAS: PEST CONTROL OPERATORS HELP PREVENT THE DESTRUCTION OF VALUABLE FOOD

SUPPLIES AND PROPERTY; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA PEST CONTROL ASSOCIATION CONTRIBUTES TO THIS BY

ENCOURAGING A HIGH DEGREE OF SAFETY CONSCIOUSNESS AND PROFESSIONAL

RESPONSIBILITY; AND

WHEREAS: PEST CONTROL OPERATORS HELP DISSEMINATE IMPORTANT INFORMATION IN

RELATING MATTERS;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY

PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF JUNE, 1983 TO BE

NATIONAL PEST CONTROL MONTH

IN MINNESOTA. FURTHER, I WISH TO TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY TO EXPRESS OUR THANKS TO THE MEMBERS OF THIS INDUSTRY THAT IS SO VITAL TO OUR AMERICAN WAY OF LIFE.

OF MINNESS ATTENT OF STATE OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIFTH.

GOVERNOR

134322